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Concordia College CLOSING AFTER SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
Alabama A&M University Huntsville Alabama Dr. Xiaoqing (Cathy) Qian 256-372-5675 xiaoqing.qian@aamu.edu
Alabama State University Montgomery Alabama Pernell Jenkins 334-604-9058 pjenkins@alasu.edu
Bishop State Community College Mobile Alabama Roderick McSwain 251-405-7005 rmcswain@bishop.edu Please forward all correspondence for the Office of Instruction of Bishop State to the Interim Dean of Instruction: Dr.Katherine 

Malone
Interim Dean of Instruction

kmalone@bishop.edu 
251-405-7013

Gadsden State Community College Gadsden Alabama Shameka Gilyard 256-549-8679 sgilyard@gadsdenstate.edu
J.F. Drake Technical College Huntsville Alabama Dr. Patricia Sims 256-539-8161 patricia.sims@drakestate.edu
Lawson State Community College Birmingham Alabama Dr. Bruce Crawford 205-929-2015 bcrawford@lawsonstate.edu
Miles College Fairfield Alabama Arthur J. Brigati 205-929-1448 agb@miles.edu Alternate - Quinton Williams  (205) 929-1740   qwilliams@miles.edu
Oakwood University Huntsville Alabama Dr. Prudence LaBeach Pollard 256-726-7738 presidentsoffice@oakwood.edu
Selma University Selma Alabama Dr. Cheryl Washington 334-872-2533 info@selmauniversity.edu
Shelton State Community College Tuscaloosa Alabama Dr. Brad Newman 205-391-2472 atinsley@sheltonstate.edu This account is no longer active.For any questions or concerns, please contact the Office of the President at 205.391.2251 or 

atinsley@sheltonstate.edu.
Stillman College Tuscaloosa Alabama Luanne Baker 205-247-8147 lbaker@stillman.edu Alternate - Mary Jane Krotzer  (205) 247-8164  mkrotzer@stillman.edu
Talladega College Talladega Alabama Ms. April Clark 256-761-6205 aclark@talladega.edu
Trenholm State Technical College Montgomery Alabama Mr. Samuel Munnerlyn 334-420-4295 smunnerlyn@trenholmstate.edu
Tuskegee University Tuskegee Alabama Janellen Grant Greer

Moroline Washington
334-727-8233
334-724-4474

igreer@tuskegee.edu
mwashington2@tuskegee.edu

1200 W. Montgomery Rd.  Tuskegee, AL 36088

Arkansas Baptist College Little Rock Arkansas Dr. Carlos Clark 504-420-1204 carlos.clark@arkansasbaptist.edu
Philander Smith College Little Rock Arkansas Dr. Anthony Johnson 501-975-8540 ajohnson@philander.edu
Shorter College North Little Rock Arkansas Phyllis Johnson 501-374-6305 phyllis.johnson@shortercollege.edu
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff Pine Bluff Arkansas Dr. Ebo Tei 870-575-8000 teie@uapb.edu
Howard University Washington Columbia Dr. Bruce Jones 202-806-4759 bruce.jones@howard.edu
Delaware State University Dover Delaware Ms. Renee S. Jones 302-857-6819 rjones@desu.edu
University of District of Columbia Washington District of Columbia Dr. Victor McCrary 202-274-6260 victor.mccrary@udc.edu
Bethune-Cookman University Daytona Beach Florida Mayra W. Martinez 386-481-2547 martinezm@cookman.edu Director - Grants Management Academic Affairs, Ofc. of the Provost
Edward Waters College Jacksonville Florida Mr. R. Scott Evans 904-470-8251 donna.oliver@ewc.edu VP for Institutional Advancement, Development, Marketing & Communications
Florida A&M University Tallahassee Florida Glory Brown, Director 850-561-2853 glory.brown@famu.edu Alternate - Dr. Charles A. Weatherford, VP for Research (Interim)

214 Tucker Hall  Tallahassee, FL 32307
Florida Memorial University Miami Gardens Florida Daneida Benjamin 305-623-4214 denise.callwood@fmuniv.edu Director of Sponsored Programs & Grants

15800 N.W. 42nd Avenue  Miami Gardens, FL 33054
Albany State University Albany Georgia Dr. Louise Wrensford 229-430-3690 louise.wrensford@asurams.edu
Clark Atlanta University Atlanta Georgia Carol Johnson 404-880-6992 cjohnson@cau.edu
Fort Valley State University Fort Valley Georgia Alfreda Heston 478-825-6253 hestera@fvsu.edu Alternate - Celestine Gavins  -  gavinsc@fvsu.edu
Interdenominational Theological Center Atlanta Georgia Maisha Handy 404-527-7704 mhandy@itc.edu
Morehouse College Atlanta Georgia Triscia Hendrickson 470-639-0633 triscia.hendrickson@morehouse.edu
Morehouse School of Medicine Atlanta Georgia Dr. Sandra Harris-Hooker 404-752-1725  sharris-hooker@msm.edu
Morris Brown College Atlanta Georgia Mr. Todd Blackburn 404-458-6085 todd.blackburn@morrisbrown.edu Ext. 2020
Paine College Augusta Georgia Mr. Chester Wheeler 478-731-9370 cwheeler@paine.edu
Savannah State University Savannah Georgia Nancy Riggs 912-358-4427 riggsn@savannahstate.edu
Spelman College Atlanta Georgia Vida Aquino 404-270-5890 vaquino@spelman.edu
Chicago State University Chicago Illinois David Kanis 773-995-2339 dkanis@csu.edu Email Undeliverable
Kentucky State University Frankfort Kentucky Mary Spor 502-597-6684 mary.spor@kysu.edu
Dillard University New Orleans Louisiana Theodore Callier 504-816-4261 tcallier@dillard.edu
Grambling State University Grambling Louisiana Teresa Williams-Jackson 318-274-6299 jacksont@gram.edu
Southern University and A&M College Baton Rouge Louisiana Dr. Norma J. Frank 225-771-2809 Norma_Frank@subr.edu
Southern University at New Orleans New Orleans Louisiana Dr. William Belisle 504-284-5422 wbelisle@suno.edu
Southern University at Shreveport Shreveport Louisiana Mrs. Janice Sneed 318-670-6000 Jsneed@susla.edu
Xavier University New Orleans Louisiana Kaneisha Bailey Akinpelumi 504-520-5444 kakinpel@xula.edu
Bowie State University Bowie Maryland Dr. Anika Alfred Bissahoyo 301-860-4394 abissahoyo@bowiestate.edu
Coppin State College Baltimore Maryland Dr. Rolande Murray 410-951-3509 rmurray@coppin.edu
Morgan State University Baltimore Maryland Dr. Edet Isuk 443-885-3447 edet.isuk@morgan.edu
University of Maryland Eastern Shore Princess Anne Maryland Dr. LaKeisha Harris 410-651-8993 llharris@umes.edu
Lewis College of Business Detroit Michigan Keith Grant 313-862-6300 v.ponders@lewiscollege.edu Email Undeliverable
Alcorn State University Alcorn Mississippi Dr. Alfred Galtney 601-877-6146 agaltney@alcorn.edu Executive Director, Office of University Compliance
Coahoma Community College Clarksdale Mississippi Marilyn Starks 662-621-4154 mstarks@coahomacc.edu 3240 Friars Point Road  Clarksdale, MS 38614
Hinds Community College Raymond Mississippi Jonathan Townes 601-885-7061 Jonathan.Townes@hindscc.edu 
Jackson State University Jackson Mississippi Dr. Michael Gates 601-979-2838 michael.e.gates@jsums.edu Director Position Vacant
Mississippi Delta Community College Moorhead Mississippi Dr. Steven Jones 662-246-6304 sjones@msdelta.edu P.O. Box 668  Moorhead, MS 38761
Mississippi Valley State University Itta Bena Mississippi Samuel Melton, Jr. 662-254-3434 smelton@mvsu.edu
Rust College Holly Springs Mississippi Patricia Pegues 662-252-8000 ppegues@rustcollege.edu ext. 401
Tougaloo College Tougaloo Mississippi Ms. Schenika Harrison 601-977-7875 sharrison@tougaloo.edu
Harris-Stowe State University St. Louis Missouri Heather Bostic 314-340-3544 sponsoredprograms@hssu.edu
Lincoln University Jefferson City Missouri Dr. Tiffany Nolan 573-681-6029 tnolan@lincoln.edu
Medgar Evers College-CUNY Brooklyn New York Mr. Chi Koon 718-270-6107 chi@mec.cuny.edu 1650 Bedford Avenue, Room C-320   Brooklyn, NY 11225
Barber-Scotia College Concord North Carolina Sylvia Nicholson 336-517-2102 snicholson@bennett.edu
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Bennett College Greensboro North Carolina Ms. Joann Graham 704-789-2942 jgrahambsc@vnet.edu domain does not exist
Elizabeth City State University Elizabeth City North Carolina Annemarie Delgado 252-335-3222 adelgado@ecsu.edu
Fayetteville State University Fayetteville North Carolina Dr. Leslie Evelyn 910-672-1670 ospr@uncfsu.edu
Johnson C. Smith University Charlotte North Carolina Virginia Rowe-Anderson 704-378-1112 vranderson@jcsu.edu
Livingstone College Salisbury North Carolina Carolyn Duncan 704-216-6891 cduncan@livingstone.edu
NC A&T State University Greensboro North Carolina Frances Lackey 336-285-3195 fblackey@ncat.edu
NC Central University Durham North Carolina Cynthia Taylor 919-530-5587 ctaylo43@nccu.edu
Shaw University Raleigh North Carolina Tori Willis 919-719-1890 twillis@shaw.edu
St. Augustine's College Raleigh North Carolina Lynn Burks 919-516-4614 lburks@st-aug.edu Pre-Award Grants Specialist and Grant Writer
Winston-Salem State University Winston-Salem North Carolina Valerie Howard 336-750-2413 howardv@wssu.edu
Wilberforce University Wilberforce Ohio Mary Morale  937-708-5546 mmorale@wilberforce.edu 
Wilberforce University Wilberforce Ohio Jacqueline Waters  jwaters@wilberforce.edu 
Central State University Wilberforce Ohio Morakinyo Kuti 937-376-6547 mkuti@centralstate.edu
Langston University Langston Oklahoma Ardenna L. Harris, B.A.  M.Ed. 405-466-2039 adenna.harris@langston.edu P.O. Box 1500  Langston, OK  73050
Cheyney University Cheyney Pennsylvania Ramona Dixon 610-339-2220 rdixcon@cheyney.edu
Lincoln University Lincoln Pennsylvania Dr. Michael Ehi Ayewoh 484-365-7695 mayewoh@lincolnu.edu
Allen University Columbia South Carolina Suny Young-Dewese 803-376-5716 slyoung@allenuniversity.edu Associate Vice President for Sponsored Programs / Title III
Benedict College Columbia South Carolina Dr. Godwin E. Mbamalu 803-705-4801 Godwin.mbamalu@benedict.edu Associate Vice President for Research
Claflin University Orangeburg South Carolina Ms. Teresa Mack 803-535-5540 tamack@claflin.edu Assistant Vice President for Research
Clinton College Rock Hill South Carolina Ms. Glenice Saddler 803-327-7402 gsaddler@clintoncollege.edu Ext. 8166
Denmark Technical College Denmark South Carolina Dr. A. Clifton Myles 803-793-5295 mylesa@denmarktech.edu Executive Vice President
Morris College Sumpter South Carolina Ms. Dorothy Cheagle 803-934-3227 dcheagle@morris.edu Alternate - Dr. Jacob E. Butler, Jr., Academic Dean  (803) 934-3213  jbutler@morris.edu
South Carolina State University Orangeburg South Carolina Mr. Elbert R. Malone 803-536-8394 malone@scsu.edu Associate Provost for Sponsored Programs & Research 
Voorhees College Denmark South Carolina Esther T. Brown 803-780-1158 ebrown1@voorhees.edu Director, Sponsored Programs & Grants Services

Alternate - Dr. Damara Hightower Mitchell, Provost Academic Affairs
(803) 780-1026  dhmitchell@voorhees.edu

Fisk University Nashville Tennessee Dr. Sajid Hussain 615-329-8624 shussain@fisk.edu Director Sponsored Research and Programs
Knoxville College Knoxville Tennessee Dr. Sherry Painter 901-435-1395 michelle_cowan@loc.edu Division Chair, Natural and Mathematical Sciences
Lane College Jackson Tennessee Dr. Leonard L. Adams, Jr. 865-524-8064 ladams@knoxvillecollege.edu
Lemoyne-Owen College Memphis Tennessee Dr. Anil Shanker 615-327-6460 VP-Research@mmc.edu VP Research
Meharry Medical College Nashville Tennessee Dr. Logan C. Hampton 721-426-7575 lhampton@lanecollege.edu
 Director of Engagement and Visibility
Huston-Tilotson University Austin Texas Rhonda Moses 512-505-3075 mmoses@htu.edu Email Undeliverable
Jarvis Christian College Hawkins Texas Dr. Glenell M. Lee-Pruitt 903-730-4890 gpruitt@jarvis.edu x-2105
Paul Quinn College Dallas Texas Mr. Michael J. Sorrell, Esq. 214-376-1000 msorrell@pqc.edu
Prairie View A&M University Prairie View Texas Dr. Magesh T. Rajan 936-261-1570 research@pvamu.edu
Southwestern Christian College Terrell Texas Dr. Lisa Jackson 972-524-3341 lisa.jackson@swcc.edu
St. Phillips College San Antonio Texas Dr. Sharon Crockett-Bell 210-486-2887 scrockett-bell@alamo.edu
Texas Southern University Houston Texas Adana Brown 713-313-7457 adana.brown@tsu.edu Project Coordinator II, Research Funding and Pre-Award Services-Office of Research 
Wiley College Marshall Texas Cassandra Johnson 903-927-3201 cmjohnson@wileyc.edu
University of the Virgin Islands St. Thomas Virgin Islands Mindy Solivan 340-693-1202 mindy.solivan@uvi.edu 2 John Brewers Bay  St. Thomas, VI 00802-6004
Hampton University Hampton Virginia Tira Jackson 757-728-6580 tjackson@hamptonu.edu Alternate - Alexa Rogers - arogers@hamptonu.edu   (757) 728-6580
Norfolk State University Norfolk Virginia Paula Shaw 757-823-9053 pshaw@nsu.edu
Virginia State University Petersburg Virginia Charlene Wyche 804-524-1040 cwyche@vsu.edu
Virginia Union Richmond Virginia Dr. Linda Jackson 804-257-5811 Lrjackson@vuu.edu
Virginia University of Lynchburg Lynchburg Virginia Dr. Doris Scott Crawford 434-528-5276 dorisscott@vul.edu
Bluefield State College Bluefield West Virginia Dr. Timothy McKenzie 304-327-4360 tmckenzie@bluefieldstate.edu
West Virginia State University Institute West Virginia Amy Postalwaite 304-204-4005 Amy.Postalwait@wvstateu.edu
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